
ESR} GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319 m. ‘
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Matty Malneck
9.15 Range Tunes
9.32 The Orchestras Play
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Kenny Baker
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Favourite Melodies
12. O Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Music of the Theatre
2.15 "More N-Z. Explorers: JohnBuchanan and G, M. Thomson,"by Rewa Glenn
2.30 This and That
3. 0 Classical Music: ‘‘KeyboardSonatas"
Sonata in A Minor, K.310

Mozart
Egmont Overture Beethoven

3.30. Music While You Work
4. 0 Sopranos and Contraltos
4.16 They Play the Organ ;

4.30 Children’s Session: Kooka-burra Stories: "The Axeman"
4.45 These were Popular
6.15 Herbert in the Horlick
Manner
6. 0 "The Spoilers"
6.14 Movie Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 The Famous Match
7.30 Evening Programme
Mary Martin, Graham Payne,
Mantovoni and his Theatre Or-
chestra and Chorus
*"PaciNe 1860" Coward
7.46 "Short and Sweet’
8. 0 "Phe Master of Jalna"
8.30 The Humphrey Bishopshow9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30
tra
Symphony No. 1 ("Spring’’)

Schumann
Strings and

Boston Symphony Orches-

10. 1 Music
Organ
Sonata in G Minor
Six German Dances

10.30 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session

for
Handel
Mozart

9.0 To-day’s Composer: De-libes :

9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music -While You Work
10. O "Letters Home: Eliza Hob-
son," talk by Norma Cooper
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: MusicServed
44.50" Star Show,
songs, music, and humourwell-known artists

is

featuring
by

12. 0
2. 1 p.m.
2.30
3. 0
don
3.15
3.30
Sonata in A
"Mother Goose" Suite for Or-

4.30
Nigh5.0
Children’s
t

Lunch Music
The Age of Youth
Music While You Work
‘amous .Conductors: Lan-
onald
For Our Scottish Listeners
CLASSICAL HOUR

Franck
Ravel
Nature

chestra
Hour:

Musical Comedy Gems

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 "Pitcairn Istand: Radio and
Wartime Excitement," by Mr.
and Mrs. Ward
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
Songs from "The Winter
Journey" Schubert

7.39 National Symphony Orech-estra of America
"Boris Godounov’"’ Love Music

MoussorgskyPolka ("The Age of Gold’’)
Shostakovitch

7.57 Popski’s Private Army, the"Cloak and Dagger" story byMajor Peniakov
(BBC Production)

8.25 Desert Island Discs: Ed-
. ward Borovansky makes his
choice
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Recital for Two
10. O Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close downYoru
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5.0 Recent Releases :

5.15 Songtime with Phil Regan
6. 0 Gay Tunes
6.15 Hawaiian Melodies
6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists
7.0 Popular Parade

7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 "Your Cavalier’
8.30 "The Corsican Brothers"
9. 0 The Allen Roth Show
9.15 Serenade: Excerpts fromMusical Comedy
9.42 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close downyaaa
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 9 fl Live Again"
9.12 Waltz Time
9.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Preserving:
Self-sealing lids"
9.45 Organola
10. 0 Devotional Service,
10.18 "When Cobb and Co. was
King"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. O Orchestras of the World:
BBC Symphony
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. "The Defender"
2.15 Classical Hour: Music by*Haydn 2nd of series)
String in-F, Op. 77,
No, 2
‘Symphony No, 91 in E Flat
3. 0 Songtime: Richard Tauber(tenor)
3.15 Frankie Carle at the Plano
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Hits of Yesteryear
4.30 Children’s Hour: Favourite
Fairy Tales and ‘"‘Tommy’s Pup
Timothy"
5. 0 English Dance Bands
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel

7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 Sporting Life
7.45 Variety Magazine
8.15 The Chorus Gentlemen
8.30 "ITMA"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Some New Releases
9.34 New York Radio Guild"Whimsy at Large’’
10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday. December 29Local Weather Forecast freesZB’s: |
7.32 am., 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
| 7.32 am., 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

1ZB ‘AUCKLAND1070 ke. 280 m.
6. Oa.m. A Brighter Breakfast
(Phil Shone)
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning: Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10. O Trans-Atlantic Liner: TheTwo Castaways
10.16 Mrs. Parkington
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren:
A Man Came Riding
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.5 Home Decorating (AnneStewart)
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12. 0 Luncheon Programme:'

Frankie Masters and his Orch-estra
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables:
Chronicles of Avonlea
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 . Life of Mary Sothern
2.30 Women’s World (Marina)3. 0 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
3.30 The Victor Chorus4.0 Music in Quiet Mood5. 0 Windjammer: The JessieOsborne
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 20th Century Hits’ inChorus (last episode)6.30 Kidnapped7.0 This is My Story7.15 Three Musketeers7.30 Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case
7.45 Listeners’ Club8.0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Melody in Rhythm
8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)
9. 0 Radio Playhouse: HalfHour of Drama
9.30 Latest Recorded Music10. 0 Telephone Quiz (Hilton
_ Porter)10.30 Hawaiian Interlude11. 0 Variety Band Box11.15 Dance Music
12. 0 Close downLL ee

27,B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0 a.m. Start the Day Right
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Weather Report9.30 Son of the Hebrides:
Sydney MacEwan9.45 Light Music by EdwardElgar
10. O Trans-Atlantic Liner: The
South African Brothers
10.15 Music While You Work |10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren:
A Man Came Riding10.45 Crossroads of Life4i. & Home Decorating (AnneStewart)The Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12. 0 Bright Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables:
Chronicles of Avonlea2.0 Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Women’s World Session3. 0 Toscanini Conducts
3.30 Song Programme with Jan
Kiepura4. 0 Spanish Dances
5.,.0 Windjammer: West CoastPart 2
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. O Charlie Kunz
6.30 Answer Please: A Panel of
Experts answer your questions
6.45 Eddy Howard Sings7. 0 This is My Story7.15 The Three Musketeers7.30 A Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
A Splash of Publicity, by Michael
Joseph
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Richard Crooks8.45
9

Give it a Name Jackpots(Tiny Martin)). Radio Playhouse
9.45 Edmundo Ross and his Band10. 0 Adventures of Peter Chance10.15 Tenor Time
10.30 Famous Dance Bands11. 0 Musical World Tour: Atuneful trip to foreign lands11.30 Light Variety12. 0 Close down
nnnnnenntateentienennemeeemenenen ----

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
0 Emphasis on Optimism
Oo Breakfast Club
0 Morning Recipe session0 Waltzes of Chopin andBrahms
0. 0 Trans-Atlantic Liner: The
Unholy Peddier10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Legend of Kath'e Warren10.45 Crossroads of Life11. 5 Home Decorating session
(Anne Stewart), followed by the
Shopping Reporter (ElizabethAnne)
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables:Chronicles of Avonlea
2. @ Life of Mary Sothern2.15 Musical Potpourri
2.30 Women’s World (Joan)3.0 Favourites in Song: LotteLehmann
3.16 Accent on Strings: Det
3.30 Al Bowlly Souvenirs
3.45 Harry Davidson, Organist0 Alice Faye Takes a Bow.30 In Modern Mood45 Children’s session
0 Windjammer: Blackadder
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Out of the BoxZo This is My Story7.15 The Three Musketeers7.30 A Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case
7.45 Mrs. Parkington8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Instrumental Potpourri
8.45 Do You Know? (TheoSchou, Quizmaster)
o.°:% Radio Playhouse9.30 Let’s Keep It Bright: FiveTunes of the Day9 From the Pen of BillyReid
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.16 Four Aces Suite10.30 Famous Dance Bands10.45 Hawaiian Club Quartette |11.30 Swing Time with JimmyLunceford
11.45 Prelude to Good-night12. 0 Close downa --EE

47.B DUNEDIN
1310k.c. 229m

of
as

Black Despatch Case10.15 Heritage Hall10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren10.45 The Crossroads of Life11. 5 Home Decorating session
Shopping Reporter session12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes1. Op.m. Musical Alphabet: Paul
Whiteman, Anona Winn, LewWhite, and Oliver Wakefield1.30 Anne of Green Gables2. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Women’s World (Alma)3. 0 Horace Heidt and his Or-chestra
3.30 Rita Entertains: StudioPresentation at the Piano
3.45 Ballads Old and New4.0 Musical Variet
4.45 Children’s session5. 0 Windjammer: Cutty Sarkand Thermopylae
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 Reserved
6.30 Masters and Their Musicae? This is My Story7.15 The Three Musketeers7.30 A Case for Cleveland7.45 Mrs. Parkington8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)
8.45 The Feathered Serpent9. O Radio Playhouse9.30 Toscha Siedal (violin)
9.45 Join in a Chorus with theJesters0.0 My True Story0.15 Dial for Your District
0.45 On the Sweeter Side
1.15 Ina Dancing Mood2.0 Close down"=
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Trade names appearing in Commercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Morning Meditation7. 0 £Breakfast Parade
7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe _ session(Aunt Daisy)9.30 ‘Songs for You9.45 Music in a Quiet" Mood10. 0 Trans-Atlantic Liner: The

27, PALMERSTON Ntb.i 1400 ke. 214 m
7. Oa.m. "Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.30 Morning Record Review
9. O Request session ?9.31 Morning Serenade: Steiner,and Orchestra :

9.45 Home Decorating session9.50 Salute to Song: Hill Billies10. 0 Owen Foster and the Devil10.15 My True Story10.30 Morning Maxim
Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Teatime Music: LondonPalladium Orchestra, withGracie Fields
6.30 Sports Results6.45 (The Caravan Passes‘7.0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 Trans-Atiantic Liner: TheBrother’s Keeper7.30 Blind Man’s House
7.45 A Case for Cleveland8. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Al! the Latest
8.45 Instrumental Selections9. O Radio Playhouse— Songtime: Lawrence Tib-«ett
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

1ZB’s breakfast session, con-
ducted by Phil Shone, is de-
signed especially to help chase
those Monday morning blues
away-starting at 6 o’clock thismorning. , Pe *
Charlie Kunz, affectionatelyknown as "Soft Pedal Charlie"
because of his individual styleof playing, will be heard in a
programme of piano recordingsat 6 o’clock this evening from
me * * «
The adventures of Penny andBill Wise in the film capitalare fast drawing to a conclu-
sion in the feature "HollywoodHoliday," and the final episodewill be broadcast next week
from all the Commercial Sta-
tions. :
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